 JT93
1–         –
Ethernet and USB Connection System for Harsh Environments
MIL-DTL-38999 Series III Style
Cat 5e, 6 or USB-A
Use standard RJ45 or USB cordsets
No tools for cabling

Ruggedized RJ45
Receptacles
How to Order
J-Tech Prefix JT93 R FN 5 19 C N P G -XXX
Standard
R = RJ45
Shell Type
FN = Wall Mount Receptacle, No Backshell
JN = Jam Nut Receptacle,  No Backshell
KN= Inline Receptacle, No Backshell
Catagory
5= CAT 5E
6= CAT 6
Shell Size
17 = size 17
19 = size 19
Plating
N = Electroless Nickel
C = Olive Drab Cadmium
B = Black Nickel, RoHS Compliant
Z = Black Zinc Nickel, RoHS Compliant
Polarization (Keying)
N = Normal (Included in part number)
A, B, C, D
Rear Termination
P  = PC Tail (shell style FN, JN only)
F  = Female RJ45 (all styles)
Grounding Options
U   = RJ45 Insert not grounded to shell
G   = RJ45 Insert grounded to shell
Modification Codes
Consult Factory for Modificatons
J-Tech Part Number Development
JT93
4–         –
Ruggedized RJ45
Receptacles
Shell Dimensions
MASTER KEYWAY
4 MINOR KEYWAYS
A
C
E
B
D
F = MATING THREAD
LOCKING INDICATOR BAND
      THREAD
K = ACCESSORY
COLOR: RED
 MAX.
[32.51mm MAX.]
1.280
 MAX.G
 MAX.H
1.450 MAX.
[36.83mm MAX.]
SHELL
SIZE
A  B C D E F G H K
±.012 ±.30 (TP) (TP) ±.008 ±.20 ±.008 ±.20 Mating Thread
Class 2A
MAX. MAX. Accessory Thread
Metricin. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm
17 1.311 33.30 1.062 26.97 .969 24.61 .194 4.93 .128 3.25 1.1875-.1P-0.3L .820 20.83 .098 2.50 M28x1.0-6g 0.100r
19 1.437 36.50 1.156 29.36 1.062 26.97 .194 4.93 .128 3.25 1.2500-.1P-0.3L .820 20.83 .098 2.50 M28x1.0-6g 0.100r
Wall Mount Receptacle Shell Type FN
4 MINOR KEYWAYS
MASTER KEYWAY
A
B

Ruggedized RJ45
Receptacles with Backshell
How to Order
J-Tech Prefix JT93 R FE 5 19 C N F G -XXX
Standard
R = RJ45
Shell Type
FE = Wall Mount Receptacle with 360 Emi Backshell
JE = Jam Nut Receptacle with 360 Emi Backshell
KE= Inline Receptacle with 360 Emi Backshell
FG= Wall Mount Receptacle with IP68 Plastic Backshell
JP = Jam Nut Receptacle with IP68 Plastic Backshell
KG= Inline Receptacle with IP68 Plastic Backshell
Catagory
5= CAT 5E
6= CAT 6
Shell Size
17 = size 17
19 = size 19
Plating
N = Electroless Nickel
C = Olive Drab Cadmium
B = Black Nickel, RoHS Compliant
Z = Black Zinc Nickel, RoHS Compliant
Polarization (Keying)
N = Normal (Included in part number)
A, B, C, D
Rear Termination
F  = Female RJ45 (all styles)
Grounding Options
U   = RJ45 Insert not grounded to shell
G   = RJ45 Insert grounded to shell
Modification Codes
Consult Factory for Modificatons
J-Tech Part Number Development
 JT93
11–         –
Ruggedized RJ45
Receptacles with Backshell
Shell Dimensions
F = MATING THREAD
360  EMI BACKSHELL
K = ACCESSORY
      THREAD
 G MAX.
 H MAX.
 .575
 2.935
.580
.420
 .100
MASTER KEYWAY
4 MINOR KEYWAYS
A
C
E
B
D
 1.150 FLAT
SHELL
SIZE
A  B C D E F G H
Accessory Thread
Metric±.012 ±.30 (TP) (TP) ±.008 ±.20 ±.008 ±.20 Mating Thread
Class 2A
MAX. MAX.
in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm
17 1.311 33.30 1.062 26.97 .969 24.61 .194 4.93 .128 3.25 1.1875-.1P-0.3L .820 20.83 .098 2.50 M28x1.0-6g 0.100r
19 1.437 36.50 1.156 29.36 1.062 26.97 .194 4.93 .128 3.25 1.2500-.1P-0.3L .820 20.83 .098 2.50 M28x1.0-6g 0.100r
Wall Mount Receptacle Shell Type FE
Jam Nut Receptacle Shell Type JE
MASTER KEYWAY

Ruggedized RJ45
Plug Connectors
How to Order
J-Tech Prefix JT93 R PE 5 17 C N C N -XXX
Standard
R = RJ45
Shell Type
PE = EMI/RFI plug with 360 Backshell
PG = EMI/RFI plug with IP68 Plastic Backshell
Catagory
5= CAT 5E
6= CAT 6
Shell Size
17 = size 17
19 = size 19
Plating
N = Electroless Nickel
C = Olive Drab Cadmium
B = Black Nickel, RoHS Compliant
Z = Black Zinc Nickel, RoHS Compliant
Polarization (Keying)
N = Normal (Included in part number)
A, B, C, D
Rear Termination
C  = Cable Termination
Grounding Options
N   = Plug
Modification Codes
M341  = converts IP68 plastic backshell to metal
Consult Factory for Modificatons
J-Tech Part Number Development
JT93
18–         –
Ruggedized RJ45
Plug Connectors
Shell Dimensions
 1.000 FLAT
4 MINOR KEYS
MASTER KEY
 EMI BACKSHELL360
 .575
 2.120
 .100
.580   A
.420
SHELL
SIZE
A
MAX
in. mm
17 1.406 35.70
19 1.516 38.50
Plug Connector Shell Type PE
Plug Connector Shell Type PG
IP68 BACKSHELL
 A
 2.130   .940 HEX
MASTER KEY
4 MINOR KEYS
SHELL
SIZE
A
MAX
in. mm
17 1.406 35.70
19 1.516 38.50
 JT93
19–         –
Ruggedized RJ45
Plug Connectors

Ruggedized RJ45
Through Bulkhead Receptacles
How to Order
J-Tech Prefix JT93 R XX X XX X N T X -XXX
Standard
R = RJ45
Shell Type
FN  = Wall Mount Receptacle, no Backshell
JN =Jam Nut Receptacle, no Backshell
Catagory
5= CAT 5E
6= CAT 6
Shell Size
17 = size 17
19 = size 19
Plating
N = Electroless Nickel
C = Olive Drab Cadmium
B = Black Nickel, RoHS Compliant
Z = Black Zinc Nickel, RoHS Compliant
Polarization (Keying)
N = Normal (Included in part number)
A, B, C, D
Rear Termination
T   = Through Bulkhead Receptacle
Grounding Options
U   = RJ45 Insert not grounded to shell
G   = RJ45 Insert grounded to shell
Modification Codes
Consult Factory for Modificatons
J-Tech Part Number Development
JT93
22–         –
Ruggedized RJ45
Through Bulkhead Receptacles
Shell Dimensions
LOCKING INDICATOR BAND
F = MATING THREADF = MATING THREAD
COLOR: RED
LOCKING INDICATOR BAND
COLOR: RED
 G MAX
 1.628
 H MAX
4 MINOR KEYWAYS
MASTER KEYWAY
 C
 A
 D
E
 B
Bulkhead Receptacle Connector Shell Type FN
SHELL
SIZE
A  B C D E F G H
±.012 ±.30 (TP) (TP) ±.008 ±.20 ±.008 ±.20 Mating Thread
Class 2A
MAX. MAX.
in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm
17 1.311 33.30 1.062 26.97 .969 24.61 .194 4.93 .128 3.25 1.1875-.1P-0.3L .820 20.83 .098 2.50
19 1.437 36.50 1.156 29.36 1.062 26.97 .194 4.93 .128 3.25 1.2500-.1P-0.3L .820 20.83 .098 2.50
COLOR: RED
E = MATING THREAD
COLOR: RED
LOCKING INDICATOR BAND
PER D38999/28
J THREAD
O-RING SEALHEX NUT
LOCKING INDICATOR BAND
E = MATING THREAD
 D
 G

Ruggedized USB
Receptacles
How to Order
J-Tech Prefix JT93 U FN 2 15 C N P G -XXX
Standard
U = USB-A
Shell Type
FN  = Wall Mount Receptacle, no Backshell
JN =Jam Nut Receptacle, no Backshell
KN =Inline Receptacle, no Backshell
Catagory
2 = USB 2.0
Shell Size
15 = size 15
17 = size 17
Plating
N = Electroless Nickel
C = Olive Drab Cadmium
B = Black Nickel, RoHS Compliant
Z = Black Zinc Nickel, RoHS Compliant
Polarization (Keying)
N = Normal (Included in part number)
A, B, C, D
Rear Termination
P   = PC Tail (Shell Styles FN, JN & KN only)
F   = Female (All Styles)
Grounding Options
U   = USB Insert not grounded to shell
G   = USB Insert grounded to shell
Modification Codes
Consult Factory for Modificatons
J-Tech Part Number Development
 JT93
25–         –
Ruggedized USB
Receptacles
Shell Dimensions
Wall Mount Receptacle Shell Type FN
Jam Nut Receptacle Shell Type JN
COLOR: RED
LOCKING INDICATOR BAND
      THREAD
F = MATING THREAD K = ACCESSORY
 G MAX
[34.29mm MAX]
1.350 MAX
[32.13mm MAX]
1.265 MAX
 H MAX
MASTER KEYWAY
4 MINOR KEYWAYS
 A
 B
 D
E
 C
SHELL
SIZE
A  B C D E F G H
Accessory Thread
Metric±.012 ±.30 (TP) (TP) ±.008 ±.20 ±.008 ±.20 Mating Thread
Class 2A
MAX. MAX.
in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm
15 1.220 31.00 .969 24.61 .906 23.01 .173 4.39 .128 3.25 1.0000-.1P-0.3L .820 20.83 .098 2.50 M28x1.0-6g 0.100r
17 1.311 33.30 1.062 26.97 .969 24.61 .194 4.93 .128 3.25 1.1875-.1P-0.3L .820 20.83 .098 2.50 M28x1.0-6g 0.100r
4 MINOR KEYWAYS
MASTER KEYWAY
 A
 C
B FLAT
K = ACCESSORY

Ruggedized USB
Receptacles with Backshell
How to Order
J-Tech Prefix JT93 U FE 2 15 C N P G -XXX
Standard
U = USB-A
Shell Type
FE = Wall Mount Receptacle with 360 Emi Backshell
JE = Jam Nut Receptacle with 360 Emi Backshell
KE= Inline Receptacle with 360 Emi Backshell
FG= Wall Mount Receptacle with IP68 Plastic Backshell
JP = Jam Nut Receptacle with IP68 Plastic Backshell
KG= Inline Receptacle with IP68 Plastic Backshell
Catagory
2 = USB 2.0
Shell Size
15 = size 15
17 = size 17
Plating
N = Electroless Nickel
C = Olive Drab Cadmium
B = Black Nickel, RoHS Compliant
Z = Black Zinc Nickel, RoHS Compliant
Polarization (Keying)
N = Normal (Included in part number)
A, B, C, D
Rear Termination
P  = PC Tail (Shell styles FN & JN only)
F  = Female (all styles)
Grounding Options
U   = USB Insert not grounded to shell
G   = USB Insert grounded to shell
Modification Codes
Consult Factory for Modificatons
J-Tech Part Number Development
 JT93
31–         –
Ruggedized USB
Receptacles with Backshell
Shell Dimensions
 1.150 FLAT
SHELL
SIZE
A  B C D E F G H
Accessory Thread
Metric±.012 ±.30 (TP) (TP) ±.008 ±.20 ±.008 ±.20 Mating Thread
Class 2A
MAX. MAX.
in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm
15 1.220 31.00 .969 24.61 .906 23.01 .173 4.39 .128 3.25 1.0000-0.1P-0.3L .820 23.83 .098 2.50 M28x1.0-6g 0.100r
17 1.311 33.30 1.062 26.97 .969 24.61 .194 4.93 .128 3.25 1.1875-.1P-0.3L .820 20.83 .098 2.50 M28x1.0-6g 0.100r
Wall Mount Receptacle Shell Type FE
Jam Nut Receptacle Shell Type FG
SHELL
SIZE
A  B C D E F G H
Accessory Thread
Metric±.012 ±.30 (TP) (TP) ±.008 ±.20 ±.008 ±.20 Mating Thread
Class 2A
MAX. MAX.
in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm
15 1.220 31.00 .969 24.61 .906 23.01 .173 4.39 .128 3.25 1.0000-0.1P-0.3L .820 23.83 .098 2.50 M28x1.0-6g 0.100r
17 1.311 33.30 1.062 26.97 .969 24.61 .194 4.93 .128 3.25 1.1875-.1P-0.3L .820 20.83 .098 2.50 M28x1.0-6g 0.100r
LOCKING INDICATOR BAND
COLOR: RED
F = MATING THREAD
 EMI BACKSHELL360
K = ACCESSORY
       THREAD
 G MAX
 2.935
 .575

Ruggedized USB
Receptacles with Backshell
How to Order
 JT93
33–         –
SHELL
SIZE
A D F G K
±.016 ±.40 +.024
-.000
+.60
-.00 Mating Thread
Class 2A
+.035
-.004
+.90
-.10 Accessory Thread
Metric
in. mm in. mm in. mm
15 1.100 27.94 .817 20.75 1.0000-0.1P-0.3L .090 2.29 M28x1.0-6g 0.100r
17 1.248 31.70 .817 20.75 1.1875-0.1P-0.3L .090 2.29 M28x1.0-6g 0.100r
Inline Receptacle Shell Type KE
Inline Receptacle Shell Type KG
SHELL
SIZE
A D F G K
±.016 ±.40 +.024
-.000
+.60
-.00 Mating Thread
Class 2A
+.035
-.004
+.90
-.10 Accessory Thread
Metric
in. mm in. mm in. mm
15 1.100 27.94 .817 20.75 1.0000-0.1P-0.3L .090 2.29 M28x1.0-6g 0.100r
17 1.248 31.70 .817 20.75 1.1875-0.1P-0.3L .090 2.29 M28x1.0-6g 0.100r
360 EMI BACKSHELLE = MATING THREAD
LOCKING INDICATOR BAND
COLOR: RED
K = ACCESSORY
       THREAD
 2.935
 .575
 .100
.580
.420
 D
 G
MASTER KEYWAY
4 MINOR KEYWAYS
 A
 1.150 FLAT
MASTER KEYWAY
4 MINOR KEYWAYS
 A
E = MATING THREAD
K = ACCESSORY THREAD
IP68 BACKSHELL
LOCKING INDICATOR BAND
COLOR: RED
 D
 G
 3.500
Ruggedized USB
Receptacles with Backshell
Shell Dimensions
JT93
34–         –

Ruggedized USB
Plug Connector
How to Order
J-Tech Prefix JT93 U PE 2 15 C N C N -XXX
Standard
U = USB-A
Shell Type
PE = EMI/RFI plug with 360 Backshell
PG = EMI/RFI plug with IP68 Plastic Backshell
Catagory
2 = USB 2.0
Shell Size
15 = size 15
17 = size 17
Plating
N = Electroless Nickel
C = Olive Drab Cadmium
B = Black Nickel, RoHS Compliant
Z = Black Zinc Nickel, RoHS Compliant
Polarization (Keying)
N = Normal (Included in part number)
A, B, C, D
Rear Termination
C  = Cable Terminstion
Grounding Options
N   = For Plug Shell
Modification Codes
Consult Factory for Modificatons
J-Tech Part Number Development
JT93
38–         –
Ruggedized USB
Plug Connector
Shell Dimensions
Jam Nut Receptacle Shell Type PE
Jam Nut Receptacle Shell Type PG
MASTER KEY
4 MINOR KEYS EMI BACKSHELL360
13/16-20 UNEF
ACCESSORY THREAD
.580
 .575
 A
 .100
.950
 2.766
.420
 .850 FLAT
SHELL
SIZE
A
MAX
in. mm
15 1.280 32.50
17 1.406 35.70
MASTER KEY
4 MINOR KEYS
IP68 BACKSHELL
13/16-20 UNEF
ACCESSORY THREAD
.950
 A
 3.500
SHELL
SIZE
A
MAX
in. mm
15 1.280 32.50
17 1.406 35.70
 JT93